properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor.The sale of secured assets mentioned below will be conducted in electronic mode through https://baanknet.com & bid to be submitted latest by 5.00 P.M on 
26.11.2025  on  “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “ Whatever there is” basis  for recovery of the secured debts of Punjab & Sind Bank, Amounting to Rs.3,46,80,610.53 (Rupees Three Crore Forty Six Lacs Eighty 
Thousand Six Hundred Ten and Fifty Three Paise only) inclusive of interest, charges and cost, etc. up to 01.09.2019 plus future interest, cost and charges thereon from 01.09.2019 due from M/s Om Sri Bhavani Industries 
represented by borrowers, guarantors and mortgagor Sri Vadnala Rammohan & Sri Vadnala Mamatha pursuant to the Physical possession of the following properties taken by the Authorized Officer on 17.10.2024